



# CITY OF SUFFOLK

## Purchasing Division

P.O. Box 1858, Suffolk, VA 23439-1858; T (757) 514-7520; Fax (757) 514-7524

## Notice of Award

**Contract No. 2013-00010**

**Date: October 30, 2012**

Name: ***T. A. Sheets General Contractors, Inc.***

Your bid/offer dated: October 19, 2012

In response to: IFB No. 2013-00010

To furnish: Construction Services for 36-Inch Raw Water Transmission Main Project – Phase I

Your bid for construction services related to 36-Inch Raw Water Transmission Main – Phase I is hereby accepted at the prices and terms stated in the submitted BID FORM, subject to all conditions and requirements of the solicitation, purchase specifications, warranties, performance bond, and other stipulations, if any.

CITY OF SUFFOLK, VA

*Cindy L. Norfleet* *me*

Cindy L. Norfleet, CPPB  
Senior Buyer

**36-inch Raw Water Transmission Main Project-Phase I**

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		T.A. Sheets General Contractors		MEE General Contractors		S.J. Louis Construction, Inc.		Basic Construction Co.		Suburban Grading & Utilities	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$98,600.00	\$98,600.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
2	Cleaning & Grubbing	1	LF	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$24,550.00	\$24,550.00	\$32,100.00	\$32,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	36-inch Push-On Joint Raw Water Main	2,290	LF	\$400.00	\$916,000.00	\$338.00	\$774,020.00	\$298.00	\$682,420.00	\$353.00	\$808,370.00	\$274.00	\$627,450.00	\$425.00	\$973,250.00
4	36-inch Restrained Joint Raw Water Main	1,605	LF	\$515.00	\$828,575.00	\$448.00	\$719,040.00	\$421.00	\$675,705.00	\$535.00	\$858,975.00	\$372.00	\$597,060.00	\$675.00	\$1,083,375.00
5	36-inch Horizontal Directional Drill	1	EA	\$2,636,000.00	\$2,636,000.00	\$1,950,000.00	\$1,950,000.00	\$2,077,000.00	\$2,077,000.00	\$1,911,000.00	\$1,911,000.00	\$2,512,000.00	\$2,512,000.00	\$2,230,000.00	\$2,230,000.00
6	60-inch Trenchless Crossing	140	VLF	\$1,500.00	\$210,000.00	\$900.00	\$126,000.00	\$870.00	\$121,800.00	\$944.00	\$132,160.00	\$984.00	\$137,760.00	\$1,625.00	\$227,500.00
7	30-inch Valve Assembly	1	LF	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,775.00	\$9,775.00	\$16,350.00	\$16,350.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$19,750.00	\$19,750.00
8	36-inch Valve Assembly	2	EA	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,740.00	\$23,480.00	\$16,905.00	\$33,810.00	\$12,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$19,750.00	\$39,500.00
9	4" Combination Air/Vacuum Valve Assembly and Manhole	2	LF	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$13,550.00	\$27,100.00	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$8,750.00	\$17,500.00
10	Manual Air Release Assembly	3	SY	\$2,350.00	\$7,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,215.00	\$12,645.00	\$1,990.00	\$5,970.00	\$2,010.00	\$6,030.00	\$2,075.00	\$6,225.00
11	Blow Off Valve Assembly	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$8,225.00	\$8,225.00
12	Pavement Patching	210	LF	\$120.00	\$25,200.00	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$145.00	\$30,450.00	\$18.70	\$3,927.00	\$65.00	\$13,650.00
13	Milling and Overlay	1,300	SY	\$15.00	\$19,500.00	\$24.00	\$31,200.00	\$21.00	\$27,300.00	\$21.50	\$27,950.00	\$15.50	\$20,150.00	\$25.00	\$32,500.00
14	Undercut Excavation (As Authorized by Owner)	350	CY	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$21.00	\$7,350.00	\$28.00	\$9,800.00	\$28.60	\$10,010.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00
15	Undercut Excavation Backfill (As Authorized by Owner)	350	CY	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$80.00	\$28,000.00	\$82.00	\$28,700.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$62.30	\$21,805.00	\$70.00	\$24,500.00
<b>BID TOTALS</b>					<b>\$5,115,825.00</b>		<b>\$3,838,760.00</b>		<b>\$3,970,375.00</b>		<b>\$4,099,185.00</b>		<b>\$4,139,702.00</b>		<b>\$4,859,725.00</b>

36-inch Raw Water Transmission Main Project-Phase I

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Walker C. Via Enterprise, Inc.		Utility Services Authority, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LF	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
3	36-inch Push-On Joint Raw Water Main	2,290	LF	\$491.00	\$1,124,390.00	\$350.00	\$801,350.00
4	36-inch Restrained Joint Raw Water Main	1,605	LF	\$491.00	\$788,055.00	\$550.00	\$882,750.00
5	36-inch Horizontal Directional Drill	1	EA	\$2,500,000.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$4,680,000.00	\$4,680,000.00
6	60-inch Trenchless Crossing	140	VL	\$850.00	\$119,000.00	\$900.00	\$126,000.00
7	30-inch Valve Assembly	1	LF	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
8	36-inch Valve Assembly	2	EA	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$14,225.00	\$28,450.00
9	4" Combination Air/Vacuum Valve Assembly and Manhole	2	LF	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$19,400.00
10	Manual Air Release Assembly	3	SY	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00
11	Blow Off Valve Assembly	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,225.00	\$12,225.00
12	Pavement Patching	210	LF	\$48.00	\$10,080.00	\$60.00	\$12,600.00
13	Milling and Overlay	1,300	SY	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	\$35.00	\$45,500.00
14	Undercut Excavation (As Authorized by Owner)	350	CY	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00
15	Undercut Excavation Backfill (As Authorized by Owner)	350	CY	\$45.00	\$15,750.00	\$75.00	\$26,250.00
<b>BID TOTALS</b>					<b>\$4,982,625.00</b>		<b>\$6,997,675.00</b>